28
innovative
creative
technology
A Company of the icotek Group
Cable Entry Systems
EMC Solutions
En

00
 -
12
5
 2
4
- 4
9
 ~ 16
KDR-BES
Enclosure Base Plate
with Brush Grommets
* in case both fi elds of the enclosure are equipped, 2 complete base plates are necessary.
Type Enclosure Enclosure Total length Sight size of base Order No.
type width base plate plate opening
KDR-BES-TS8-600 TS8 600 mm 458 mm 436 mm 58000
KDR-BES-TS8-800 TS8 800 mm 658 mm 636 mm 58006
KDR-BES-TS8-1000 TS8 1000 mm
without division bar 858 mm 836 mm 58012
KDR-BES-TS8-1200 TS8 1200 mm* 518 mm 496 mm 58018
144
Ø
 M
5 (

2 TS335 DIN rails
Advantages
There are 4 models of supports for mounting
bus bars 10 × 3 mm or 35 mm DIN rails.
Various supports are available to provide
solutions for diff erent conditions.
A mounting clip is used for fastening the
bus bar to the supports. The support has M6
female screw threads to affi  x the mounting
clip of the DIN rail with a M6 screw.
Mounting clip
Order No. 36150
   Description Type Version Order No. Order No. Dimension PU
without Clip with Clip [L × B × H]
Type A
MF-A49 Type A 36056 36058 80 × 20 × 49 mm 10
MF-A68 Type A 36064 36066 80 × 20 × 68 mm 10
MF-A88 Type A 36072 36074 80 × 20 × 88 mm 10
Type B
MF-B20 Type B 36000 36002 80 × 20 × 20 mm 10
MF-B30 Type B 36008 36010 80 × 20 × 30 mm 10
MF-B50 Type B 36016 36018 80 × 20 × 50 mm 10
Type C
MF-B90 Type B 36024 36026 80 × 20 × 90 mm 10
MF-C40 Type C 36032 36034 40 × 18 × 40 mm 10
Type D MF-C53 Type C 36040 36042 40 × 18 × 53 mm 10
MF-D49 Type D 36048 36050 120 × 20 × 49 mm 10
Bus bar
10 × 3 mm
- 36100 - 10 × 3 × 1000 mm* 1
MF